Notice to Contractors -- Letting August 16, 2024

Sealed proposals for furnishing all labor, material, equipment and other things necessary for the work described herein will be received
by the undersigned at the General Office of the Department of Highway until 11:00 AM on August 16, 2024 and publically opened.

Soil borings are generally available on all grading or bridge projects. They are free. They may be ordered at (999) 999-9999. There will
be no refunds for plans or proposals. Please put the invoice number on all checks when paying for plans, proposals and
specifications.

Quantities shown herein are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The Department reserves the right to
change these quantities without notice.

Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description

240816-A01
FAS S102(53) J1S3413
J1S3413 - VARIOUS ROUTES - VARIOUS COUNTIES
FAS S102(53) J1S3413
11 Bridge rehabilitations
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2019901
2022010
2031000
3049910
4029905

4071005
4091048
4094011
6113020
6113040
6169901
6178001
6181000
6240103A
6066640

240816-A01

August 16, 2024 11:00 AM Projects: J1S3413
CALDWELL, CARROLL, CHARITON,

CLINTON, DAVIESS, LIVINGSTON

Northwest DBE Goal Percent:

*rrx(1): Job J1S3413 Route Various CALDWELL, CARROLL, CHARITON, CLINTON,
DAVIESS, LIVINGSTON County. 11 Bridge rehabilitations at various locations in the
Northwest District, the total length of improvement being 0 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
MISC. BRUSH CUTTING AND STUMP PAINTING. 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 53.000
MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 19.800
MISC. BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-22H 2,895.000
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT 232.000
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT 593.000
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE B1 1,562.000
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 195.000
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 195.000
MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000
TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR, WHITE 106.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 293.000
GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR,WHITE 12.000

Units
LS
LS
CUYD
TONS
SQYD

GAL
GAL
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
LS
EA
LS
SQYD
EA

FAS S102(53)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 850.000 LF

9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 81.000 EA

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 243.000 SQFT

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,252.000 SQFT

7049902 MISC. Seal Barrier Joint 6.000 EA

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,440.000 SQFT

7049902 MISC. Seal Barrier Joint 8.000 EA

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 887.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 947.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 3,090.000 SQFT

7049902 MISC. Seal Barrier Joint 14.000 EA

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7179903 MISC. Saw Cut Barrier Joint 70.000 LF

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,889.000 SQFT
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

7049902 MISC. Seal Barrier Joint 10.000 EA

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7179903 MISC. Saw Cut Barrier Joint 35.000 LF

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,853.000 SQFT

7049902 MISC. Seal Barrier Joint 8.000 EA

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7179903 MISC. Saw Cut Barrier Joint 35.000 LF

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,159.000 SQFT

7049902 MISC. Seal Barrier Joint 6.000 EA

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7179903 MISC. Saw Cut Barrier Joint 23.000 LF

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,053.000 SQFT

7049902 MISC. Seal Barrier Joint 4.000 EA

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7179903 MISC. Saw Cut Barrier Joint 23.000 LF

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,274.000 SQFT
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Item No.
7049902
7110200

7125102

7125960
7040113
7049902
7110200

7125102

7125960
7179903

Description
MISC. Seal Barrier Joint

PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND
PIERS (EPOXY)

SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY-
MASTIC PRIMER

ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER
CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING
MISC. Seal Barrier Joint

PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND
PIERS (EPOXY)

SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY-
MASTIC PRIMER

ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER
MISC. Saw Cut Barrier Joint

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
6.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
2,107.000
10.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
47.000

Units
EA
LS

LS

LS
SQFT
EA
LS

LS

LS
LF
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240816-A02

FAS S102(55) J1S3415

J1S3415 - VARIOUS ROUTES - ANDREW, BUCHANAN, CLINTON, DEKALB COUNTIES
FAS S102(55) J1S3415

16 Bridge rehabilitations
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2019901
2022010
2031000
3049910
4029905

4071005
4091048
4094011
6113020
6113040
6169901
6178001
6181000
6240103A
6066640
9031270A

240816-A02

August 16, 2024 11:00 AM Projects: J1S3415
ANDREW, BUCHANAN, CLINTON, DEKALB

Northwest DBE Goal Percent:

*++%(1): Job J1S3415 Route Various ANDREW, BUCHANAN, CLINTON, DEKALB County. 16
Bridge rehabilitations at various locations in the Northwest District, the total length of
improvement being 0 miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
MISC. BRUSH CUTTING AND STUMP PAINTING 1.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS A EXCAVATION 68.000
MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 19.700
MISC. BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H 2,863.000
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT 229.000
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT 581.000
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE B1 1,529.000
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 68.000
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 68.000
MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000
TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR, WHITE 160.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 98.000
GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR,WHITE 20.000
2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 1,386.000

Units
LS
LS
CUYD
TONS
SQYD

GAL
GAL
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
LS
EA
LS
SQYD
EA
LF

FAS S102(55)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 132.000 EA

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 396.000 SQFT

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 677.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 886.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 590.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 868.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 559.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 908.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS

MASTIC PRIMER
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 629.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 814.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 924.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 563.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 560.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 908.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)

7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER

7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS

7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 471.000 SQFT

7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS

PIERS (EPOXY)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 745.000 SQFT
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 1,100.000 SQFT
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS
PIERS (EPOXY)
7125102 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR APPLYING EPOXY- 1.000 LS
MASTIC PRIMER
7125960 ALUMINUM EPOXY-MASTIC PRIMER 1.000 LS
7040113 CLEANING AND EPOXY COATING 629.000 SQFT
7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND 1.000 LS

PIERS (EPOXY)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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240816-B01
FAS S203(28), FAS S203(29)... JNE0019, JNE0020, JNE0021
JNEO0019, JNE0020, JNE0021 - ROUTE 136 - SCHUYLER, PUTNAM, SCOTLAND, CLARK COUNTIES
FAS S203(28) JNE0019
Resurface
FAS S203(29) JNE0020
Seal Coat
FAS S203(30) JNEO0021

Seal Coat
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010

2153000
3105002
4020521

4071005
6169901
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6224010

240816-B01

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: JNEO0O019
JNEO0020
JNEOO21

CLARK, PUTNAM, SCHUYLER, SCOTLAND
Northeast DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job JINE0OO19 Route 136 PUTNAM, SCHUYLER County. Resurface from Route 63 to
0.3 miles west of Route N near Livonia, the total length of improvement being 7.894 miles.
***%(2): Job INE0020 Route 136 SCHUYLER County. Seal Coat from Route 63 to Scotland
County line near Downing, the total length of improvement being 11.503 miles.****(3): Job
JNEO0021 Route 136 CLARK, SCOTLAND County. Seal Coat from the Schuyler County line to
0.5 miles west of the BNSF Railroad near Medill, the total length of improvement being 30.904
miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS Il 43.000 100F
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 134.000 TONS
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H 11,804.900 TONS
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT 13,425.000 GAL
MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS
MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 85,752.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 41,831.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 2,161.000 SQYD

FAS S203(28)
FAS S203(29)
FAS S203(30)



b
| Mo

s, — 4

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 240816-B01

Item No.
6269905

6061060
6061069

6061074
6061081

6063014
4091048
4094002
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6200014

6206000C

6206001C

4091048
4094002
6169901
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

Description
MISC. TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS HEIGHT AND BLOCK TRANSITION

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION (THRIE-
BEAM BRIDGE)

TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE A2

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

PLURAL COMPONENT LIQUID PAVEMENT MARKING,
24 IN. WHITE

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT

SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE A2

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Quantity
54.000
2,563.000
4.000

7.000
4.000

27.000
56,440.000
201,551.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
24.000

98,704.000
84,188.000

133,270.000
475,937.000
1.000
1.000
315,449.000

218,025.000

Units
SQYD
LF
EA

EA
EA

EA
GAL
SQYD
EA

LS
LS
LF

LF
LF

GAL
SQYD
LS
LS
LF

LF

Page 13 of 75
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() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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Contract ID
Federal Project Number / State Project Number
Description
240816-B02
FAS S203(31),(013),(32),(33) JNE0029,JNE0030,0031,0197
JNE0029, JNEO030, JNE0031, JNE0197 - ROUTES K, 152, LP 36 - SHELBY, KNOX, MONROE, AUDRAIN, BOONE COUNTIES
FAS S203(31) JNE0029
Resurface
FAS-S203 (013) JNEO0030
Resurface
FAS S203(32) JNEO0031
Resurface
FAS S203(33) JNEO0197

Resurface
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
3105002

4020521

4029910
4071005
6169901
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

240816-B02

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: JNE0029
JNEOO030
JNEOO031
JNEO0197

AUDRAIN, BOONE, KNOX, MONROE,

SHELBY

Northeast DBE Goal Percent: 3.00

*rrx(1): Job INEO029 Route K SHELBY County. Resurface from Route 151 to Route 15 in
Shelbyville, the total length of improvement being 10.588 miles.****(2): Job JNEOO30 Route
151 KNOX, SHELBY County. Resurface from Route 156 to 0.3 miles north of Route 36 near
Clarence, the total length of improvement being 22.492 miles.****(3): Job JNEO031 Route 151
AUDRAIN, BOONE, MONROE, SHELBY County. Resurface from 0.3 miles north of Route 36
to Route 22 near Centralia and on Bus 36 in Clarence, the total length of improvement being
45,031 miles.****(4): Job JNE0197 Route BU 36 SHELBY County. Resurface from Route 36
to Route 36 in Shelbina, the total length of improvement being 1.719 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 222.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H 9,416.900
(SURFACE LEVELING)

MISC. REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PAVEMENT 180.000
TACK COAT 10,582.000
MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 106,882.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 69,318.000

Units
TONS
TONS

TONS
GAL
LS

LS

LF

LF

FAS S203(31)
FAS-S203 (013)
FAS S203(32)
FAS S203(33)
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Item No.

6221001

6224010
6229905
3105002
4020521

4029910
4071005
6169901
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6224010
6229905
3049910
3105002
4020521

4029910
4071005
6169901
6181000
6200009

6200015

Description
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
MISC. REMOVAL OF DAMAGED PAVEMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H
(SURFACE LEVELING)

MISC. REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PAVEMENT
TACK COAT

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
MISC. REMOVAL OF DAMAGED PAVEMENT
MISC. PERM. AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H
(SURFACE LEVELING)

MISC. REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PAVEMENT
TACK COAT

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

Quantity

3,594.000

425.000
450.000
530.000
19,923.400

1,300.000
22,372.000
1.000

1.000
240,240.000

172,128.000

1,327.000
3,250.000
4,341.100
700.000
40,608.800

2,800.000
46,329.000
1.000
1.000
70.000

159.000

Units

SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
TONS
TONS

TONS
GAL
LS

LS

LF

LF

SQYD
SQYD
TONS
TONS
TONS

TONS
GAL
LS

LS

LF

LF

Page 17 of 75
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Item No.
6200033

6206000C

6206001C

6221001

6224010
6229905
9039902
4020521

4071005
6169901
6181000
6206001C

6221001

Description

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
MISC. REMOVAL OF DAMAGED PAVEMENT
MISC. RE-INSTALLING EXISTING SIGNS

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT
MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
4.000

443,085.000
241,548.000
21,843.000

4,749.000
7,000.000

1.000
1,248.100

2,148.000
1.000
1.000

4,884.000

21,477.000

Units
EA

LF
LF
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
EA

TONS

GAL
LS
LS
LF

SQYD

Page 18 of 75
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240816-B04
JSTO0103
JST0103 - ROUTES D, H, T, W - ADAIR, SULLIVAN, SCHUYLER COUNTIES
JST0103

Resurfacing
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
3105002
4071005
6169901
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6221001

6224010
4020521

4020521

4020521

4020521

240816-B04

August 16, 2024

11:00 AM

ADAIR, SCHUYLER, SULLIVAN

Northeast

DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job JST0103 Route D,H,T,W ADAIR, SCHUYLER, SULLIVAN County. Resurfacing on
Sullivan/Adair Rte. D from Rte. 6 to Rte. 149, on Schuyler Rte. H from Rte. 136 to Rte. W, on
Schuyler Rte. W from Putnam County line to Rte. 63, and on Adair Rte. T from Rte. 63 to end
of state maintenance, the total length of improvement being 33.39 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)

TACK COAT

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)
MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H
(SURFACE LEVELING)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H
(SURFACE LEVELING)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H
(SURFACE LEVELING)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG58-28H
(SURFACE LEVELING)

Projects: JST0103

Quantity
632.000
31,935.000
1.000

1.000
140,596.000

318,431.000
5,908.000

3,034.000
12,777.700

5,571.000
7,843.800

7,480.900

Units
TONS
GAL
LS

LS

LF

LF
SQYD

SQYD
TONS

TONS
TONS

TONS

JST0103
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() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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240816-C01
FAS S303(45) JKU0026
JKU0026 - VARIOUS ROUTES - JACKSON COUNTY

FAS S303(45) JKU0026

ITS improvements
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
6123001
6169901
6181000
9103700
9103714

9105200
9108206
9108208
9108353
9108354
9108406
9108408
9108610

9108621

9108811

240816-C01

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: JKU0026
JACKSON

Kansas City DBE Goal Percent:

**¥%(1): Job JKU0026 Route 71, 1-49, 1-435, 50 JACKSON County. ITS improvements on
various interstates and major highways in the Kansas City District, the total length of

improvement being 0 miles.
DT - 9/1/2025

Description

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

MOBILIZATION

CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY, INSTALLED

CCTV POLE FOUNDATION, 45 FT OR 13.7M
MOUNTING HEIGHT, INSTALLED

CONDUIT, 2 IN.
CABLE, 6 AWG,
CABLE, 8 AWG,

, RIGID, IN TRENCH

1 CONDUCTOR, POWER
1 CONDUCTOR, POWER

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 12-STRAND, SINGLE MODE
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 48-STRAND, SINGLE MODE
WIRE, 6 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL

WIRE, 8 AWG, BARE NEUTRAL

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, 240/120 VOLT

SERVICE, ITS

POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2, 240/120 VOLT

SERVICE, ITS

PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2

Quantity
1.000
1.000
1.000
9.000
4.000

4,255.000
1,650.000
3,950.000
1,070.000
4,260.000
550.000
1,320.000
2.000

6.000

11.000

Units
LS
LS
LS
EA
EA

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA

EA

EA

FAS S303(45)
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Item No.
9109901

9109901

9109902
9109902
9109902
9109902
9109902
9109902
9109902

9109902

9109902
9109902
9109902
9109902
9109902
9109903
9109903

Description Quantity

MISC. FIBER OPTIC SPLICING, TESTING AND 1.000
DOCUMENTATION

MISC. INSTALL COMMISSION FURNISHED TELECOM 1.000
EQUIPMENT

MISC. 336 POLE MOUNTED CABINET 2.000
MISC. 336 POLE MOUNTED CABINET, PAINTED 6.000
MISC. CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE 3.000
MISC. CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE, PAINTED 6.000
MISC. CCTV POLE FOUNDATION, 70 FT. POLE 5.000
MISC. FIBER TO ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER 4.000
MISC. PAINTED STEEL CAMERA POLE, 45 FT. WITH 2.000
TENON

MISC. PAINTED STEEL CAMERA POLE, 70 FT. WITH 4.000
TENON

MISC. RADAR VEHICLE DETECTOR 2.000
MISC. SCOUT FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX 13.000
MISC. STEEL CAMERA POLE, 45 FT. WITH TENON 2.000
MISC. STEEL CAMERA POLE, 70 FT. WITH TENON 1.000
MISC. WIRELESS RADIO ASSEMBLY 8.000
MISC. CONDUIT, 2 IN., RIGID, PUSHED 1,853.000
MISC. TRACER WIRE 7,200.000

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
LS

LS

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
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240816-C03
FAS S304(48), FAS-S304 (010) JKU0045, JKU0067
JKUO0045, JKUO067 - ROUTE D,YY - CASS COUNTY
FAS S304(48) JKU0045
Resurface
FAS-S304 (010) JKU0067

Resurface and coldmill
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
2063000
2072000
3040143
3049910

3105002
4010151
4019905
4020520

4071005
6097000
6161005
6161025
6161098A

240816-C03

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: JKU0045
JKUO0067

CASS

Kansas City DBE Goal Percent: 5.00

***%(1): Job JKU0045 Route D CASS County. Resurface from Route 58 to Route Y near
Belton, the total length of improvement being 9.508 miles.****(2): Job JKUOO67 Route YY
CASS County. Resurface and coldmill from Route Y to Route C in Peculiar, the total length of
improvement being 4.103 miles.

DT - 12/1/2024

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 56.000
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2 2.000
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 109.000
MISC. PERMAMENT AGGREGATE EDGE 855.700
TREATMENT

GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 30.000
TYPE A3 SHOULDER 15.200
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 92.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 10,204.100
(SURFACE LEVELING)

TACK COAT 12,933.000
ROCK LINING 8.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 938.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 50.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 5.000

Units
LS
CUYD
STA
SQYD
TONS

TONS
SQYD
SQYD
TONS

GAL
CUYD
SQFT
EA
EA

FAS S304(48)
FAS-S304 (010)
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Item No.

6181000
6181020
6206000C

6206001C

6214600A
6224010
6261000A
6261001
6274000

7261030
7320630A

8051000A
8061006
8061016
8064137
2022010
2153000
3049910
3109910

4011209
4071005
6133020

Description Quantity
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000
4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 100,615.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 49,096.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

FLOWABLE BACKFILL 10.000
MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 3,374.000
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 804.100
BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 406.600
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000
STAKING

30 IN. PIPE GROUP A 67.000
30 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED 4.000
END SECTION

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 0.100
ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 174.000
SEDIMENT REMOVAL 14.000
TYPE 2C EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 134.000
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS il 2.000
MISC. PERMANENT EDGE TREATMENT 972.700
MISC. 2 INCHES TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR 356.800
SIDEROADS AND ENTRANCES

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 7,348.300
TACK COAT 6,619.000
FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 119.600

Units

LS
EA
LF

LF

CUYD
SQYD
STA
STA
LS

LF
EA

ACRE
LF
CUYD
SQYD
LS
100F
TONS
TONS

TONS
GAL
TONS
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6133021 REMOVAL FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH 537.500 SQYD

PAVEMENT REPAIR
6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,774.000 SQFT
6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 2.000 EA
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 335.000 EA
6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH 4.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 24.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 43,730.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 29,419.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 66,188.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 198.600 STA

6061074 MGS HEIGHT AND BLOCK TRANSITION 2.000 EA

6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 2.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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240816-C04
1S-29-1 (136) JKU0072
JKU0072 - ROUTE I-29 - PLATTE COUNTY

1S-29-1 (136) JKU0072

Resurface
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
2153000
3049910

3101003
4011209
4020520

4030132

4071007
6131010

6131012

6131013

6131014

6131015

240816-C04

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM

PLATTE
Kansas City

DBE Goal Percent:
**¥%(1): Job JKUOO72 Route 1-29 PLATTE County. Resurface from Route 273 to 0.8 mile south

Projects: JKUO0072

5.00

of Mexico City Avenue in Platte City, the total length of improvement being 6.59 miles.
DT - 11/1/2025

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS 1lI

MISC. PERMAMENT AGGREGATE EDGE
TREATMENT

GRAVEL (A)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22
(SURFACE LEVELING)

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22
(SP125BSM MIX)

TACK COAT - NON-TRACKING

FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT
REPAIR)

TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
(PAVEMENT REPAIR)

FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR
PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)

DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT

Quantity
1.000
17.000
7,832.800

2,987.000
8,528.800
911.400

35,754.300

41,765.000
948.700

95.000
95.000
3,990.000

2,549.000

Units
LS
100F
TONS

SQYD
TONS
TONS

TONS

GAL
SQYD

SQYD
SQYD
LF

EA

1S-29-1 (136)
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Item No.

6133020

6133021

6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030
6161033
6161040
6161055
6161099

6181000
6200021

6205902A

6205903A

6205906A

6206000C

6206001C

6206108A

6221001

Description
REPAIR

FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

REMOVAL FOR CLASS C PARTIAL DEPTH
PAVEMENT REPAIR

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE IIl MOVEABLE BARRICADE
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED
MOBILIZATION

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

Quantity

247.000
1,493.900

1,342.000
4.000
200.000
16.000
30.000
2.000
30.000
5.000

1.000
2.000

116,106.000
87,967.000
17,132.000

4,623.000
11,048.000
135.000

5,569.000

Units

TONS
SQYD

SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
EA

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

SQYD

Page 31 of 75
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Item No.
6224010
6261000A
6252001

6252002
6061060
6061061

6061065

6061069

6061070
6061080
6063014

Description
MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)
BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP

UNDERSEALING MATERIAL HIGH DENSITY
POLYURETHANE

UNDERSEALING MATERIAL ASPHALT CEMENT
MGS GUARDRAIL

MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN.
SPACING

MGS GUARDRAIL, 6 FT. POSTS, 1 FT. - 6.75 IN.
SPACING

MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

MGS VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
MGS END ANCHOR
TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
18,118.000
1,304.400
262,467.000

174,978.000
6,263.000
5,513.000

175.000
4.000

18.000
18.000
22.000

Units
SQYD
STA
LB

GAL
LF
LF

LF
EA

EA
EA
EA

Page 32 of 75
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240816-D01
FAF 8-1(40) J5P3522
J5P3522 - ROUTE 8 - WASHINGTON COUNTY

FAF 8-1(40) J5P3522

Bridge deck replacement
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Contract ID: 240816-D01

Letting Date: August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: J5P3522

Counties: WASHINGTON

District: Central

Description: ****(1): Job J5P3522 Route 8 WASHINGTON County. Bridge deck replacement on Route 8
over Union Pacific RR 4.9 miles east of Potosi, the total length of improvement being 0.1291

miles.
Contract Time: DT - 12/1/2025

DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

Item No. Description

2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

2031000 CLASS A EXCAVATION

2101006A SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6-INCH DEPTH)

2111000A SUBGRADE SCARIFYING

2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS IlI

3040143 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)

4011209 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)

4013000 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)

4071005 TACK COAT

5041000 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT

6119907 MISC. ROCK BLANKET

6122012 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 55 MPH (SAND BARREL
ARRAY)

6122020 REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

6122030 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION)

6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

Quantity
1.000
441.000
10.000
10.000
6.000
817.000
136.400
176.400
127.000
265.200
441.000
2.000

4.000
2.000
467.000
2.000

Units
LS
CUYD
100F
100F
100F
SQYD
TONS
TONS
GAL
SQYD
CUYD
EA

EA
EA
SQFT
EA

FAF 8-1(40)



b
| Mo

s, — 4

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 240816-D01 Page 35 of 75
Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161010 RELOCATED SIGNS 168.000 SQFT
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 39.000 EA
6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6162000A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 1.000 EA

6162002 TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS 2.000 EA

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 450.000 LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6175010A RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER 450.000 LF

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6205309 TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN., 24.000 LF
WHITE

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,364.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,304.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 2,522.000 LF

6208076 4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 2,804.000 LF

6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 446.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 736.000 SQYD

6261000A BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 18.600 STA

6261001 BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 9.400 STA

8061019 SILT FENCE 321.000 LF

6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 250.000 LF

6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 4.000 EA

2024043 REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (NON- 16.000 SOFT
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Item No. Description
FRIABLE)

2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION

2065500 TEMPORARY SHORING

2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR)

6079903 MISC. (78 IN.) PEDESTRIAN FENCE
(STRUCTURES)

6181015 RAILROAD PLAN SUBMITTAL

7034212 SLAB ON STEEL

7034219A TYPE D BARRIER

7040102 SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (UNFORMED)

7125200 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RECOATING
STRUCTURAL STEEL

7125210 FIELD APPLICATION OF INORGANIC ZINC PRIMER

7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G)

7126000 NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity

170.000
1.000
7,812.000
184.000
334.000

1.000
866.000
364.000

15.000
10,800.000

10,800.000
1,800.000
1,800.000

60.000
2.000

Ur]its

CUYD
LS
SQFT
SQYD
LF

LS
SQYD
LF
SQFT
SQFT

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
LF
EA
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240816-D02
FAS S403 (87), (88) JCD0040, JCD0042
JCD0040, JCD0042-ROUTES E, T - OSAGE, COLE COUNTIES

FAS S403(87) JCD0040

Seal coat

FAS S403(88) JCD0042

Seal coat
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Contract ID:
Letting Date:

Counties:
District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4091048
4094012
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6200018

6200021

6200030

6206000C

6206001C

9031242

240816-D02

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: JCD0040
JCD0042

COLE, OSAGE

Central DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job JCDO0040 Route E COLE County. Seal coat from Route 54 to Route B, near
Brazito, the total length of improvement being 5.675 miles.****(2): Job JCD0042 Route T
OSAGE County. Seal coat from Route 63 to Maries County line, near Vienna, the total length
of improvement being 11.138 miles.

DT - 9/1/2025

Description Quantity  Units
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT 25,017.000 GAL
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE B2 89,345.000 SQYD
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS
MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 21.000 LF
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 1.000  EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 1.000  EA
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 60,039.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 60,076.000  LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
36 IN. SURFACE-MOUNT DELINEATOR POST 5.000 EA

FAS S403(87)
FAS S403(88)
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Item No.
4091048

4094012
6161098A

6169901
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

Description
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, SEAL COAT
SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, GRADE B2

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MISC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
38,584.000
137,801.000
2.000

1.000
1.000
116,382.000

118,336.000

Units
GAL
SQYD
EA

LS
LS
LF

LF
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240816-D03
JCDMO0060
JCDMO0060-ROUTE 17-MILLER COUNTY
JCDMO0060
Bank armoring
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Contract ID: 240816-D03
Letting Date: August 16, 2024 11:00 AM Projects: JCDMO0060 JCDMO0060
Counties: MILLER
District: Central DBE Goal Percent:
Description: ****(1): Job JCDMO0060 Route 17 MILLER County. Bank armoring at Bridge A7536 over the

Contract Time:

Item No.
2019901
2061000
6113020
6113040
6161005
6181000
6181020
6240103A
6274000

8059901
8059901

Osage River south of Tuscumbia, the total length of improvement being 0.424 miles.
DT - 6/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
MISC. CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 LS
CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 710.000 CUYD
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,145.000 CUYD
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,145.000 CUYD
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 64.000 SQFT
MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.000 EA
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,079.000 SQYD
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

MISC. MULCHING 1.000 LS
MISC. SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES 1.000 LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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240816-D04
FAS-S403 (036) JCD0049
JCD0049 - ROUTE Z, OO, HH - BOONE COUNTY

FAS-5403 (036) JCD0049

Resurface
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
3105002
4071005
6161005
6161025
6161098A

6181000
6200015

6200018

6200021

6200033

6200042

6206000C

240816-D04

August 16, 2024 11:00 AM Projects: JCDO0049
BOONE

Central DBE Goal Percent:

***%(1): Job JCDO0049 Route OO, HH, Z BOONE County. Resurface on Route Z from Gano
Chance Dr. to end of state maintenance, on Route OO from Route B to Route Z, and on
Route HH from Route B to Route Z, the total length of improvement being 29.357 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 1,655.000
TACK COAT 30,200.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 2,501.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 142.000
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR

FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 56.000
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 71.000
MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 7.000
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 4.000
MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 40.000
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 312,388.000

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Units
TONS
GAL
SQFT
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF
EA
EA
EA

LF

FAS-S403 (036)
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Item No.
6206001C

6206108A

6221001

6224010
4020520

4020520

4020520

Description Quantity
4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 312,806.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 251.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 11,469.000
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 2,652.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 4,023.800
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 5,092.700
(SURFACE LEVELING)

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 17,003.300

(SURFACE LEVELING)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
LF

LF
SQYD

SQYD
TONS

TONS

TONS
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240816-F02
FAS S503(31) J6S3633
J6S3633-ROUTE AB-ST. LOUIS COUNTY

FAS S503(31) J6S3633

Coldmill, resurface, ADA improvements, and bridge deck sealing
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
2063000
2063500
2079909
2159910
3040504
4010151
4030011

4071007
6042010
6044013
6049902
6049902
6049902
6081012
6083006

240816-F02

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: J6S3633

ST LOUIS

St. Louis DBE Goal Percent: 10.00

**¥%(1): Job J6S3633 Route AB ST LOUIS County. Coldmill, resurface, ADA improvements,
and bridge deck sealing from 0.1 mile west of Route 141 to I-270, near Creve Coeur, the total
length of improvement being 3.42 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000 LS
CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 28.000 CUYD
CULVERT CLEANOUT 13.000 EA
MISC. LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2, MODIFIED 73.000 STA
MISC. SHAPING SLOPES CLASS lll - MODIFIED 16.000 100F
TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 3,475.000 SQYD
TYPE A3 SHOULDER 211.000 SQYD
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 7,577.600 TONS
(SPO95CLP MIX)

TACK COAT - NON-TRACKING 7,995.000 GAL
ADJUSTING MANHOLE 8.000 EA
PIPE COLLAR, TYPE C 2.000 EA
MISC. ADJUSTING PULL BOXES 2.000 EA
MISC. ADJUSTING VALVES 5.000 EA
MISC. MANHOLE COLLAR 8.000 EA
TRUNCATED DOMES 455.000 SQFT

6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP 91.500 SQYD

FAS S503(31)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6084024 SIDEWALK HAND-RAILING WITH BALUSTERS 241.000 LF
6085007 PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN. 573.600 SQYD
6085008 PAVED APPROACH, 8 IN. 258.900 SQYD
6086004 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN. 2,138.100 SQYD
6086008 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN. 17.200 SQYD
6089902 MISC. ADA CURB RAMP 48.000 EA
6091010 CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE 898.000 LF
S
6091041 CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE A 159.000 LF
6091042 CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE B 163.000 LF
6091052 CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B 98.000 LF
6096010A FURNISHING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 59.000 CUYD
6096020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 364.000 CUYD
6096041 PLACING TYPE 1 ROCK DITCH LINER 59.000 CUYD
6096042 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 364.000 CUYD
6099903 MISC. TYPE A GUTTER - MODIFIED 24.000 LF
6099903 MISC. TYPE A GUTTER TO TYPE B GUTTER 12.000 LF
TRANSITION
6099903 MISC. VARIABLE HEIGHT CURB 383.000 LF
6122008 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 40 MPH (SAND BARREL 3.000 EA
ARRAY)
6122020 REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL 6.000 EA
6122030 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION) 3.000 EA
6131010 FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL 66.000 SQYD
FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR
6131012 SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT 66.000 SQYD
REPAIR)
6131014 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR 302.000 LF

PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6131015 DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 12.000 EA
INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR
6131018 TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND 32.000 EA

INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT
REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)

6133018 FURNISHING AND PLACING BITUMINOUS MATERIAL 24.000 TONS
FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

6133019 REMOVAL FOR CLASS B PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT 89.000 SQYD
REPAIR

6141120 CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME (2 FT. X2 FT. OR 2.000 EA
600MM X 600MM)

6143012 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 2 1.000 EA

6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 3.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS

6169902 MISC. ADA COMPLIANT MOVABLE BARRICADE 8000  EA

6172000 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE B 30.000  LF

6173000 CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE C 413.000  LF

6173600D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR 500.000  LF
FURNISHED / RETAINED

6179903 MISC. TYPE B CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER 20.000  LF
HEIGHT TRANSITION

6179903 MISC. TYPE C CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER 28.000  LF
HEIGHT TRANSITION

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS

6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 2000 EA

6200015 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 646.000  LF
MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE

6200018 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 195.000  LF

MARKING, 24 IN. YELLOW
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 51.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

6200027 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 5.000 EA
MARKING, COMBINATION STR/LT/RT

6200030 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 3.000 EA
MARKING, WORD (ONLY)

6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 134.000 EA
MARKING, 30 IN WHITE MIDBLOCK

6200042 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 162.000  EA
MARKING, 12 IN WHITE, YIELD LINE TRIANGLES

6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 10,500.000  LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 4,192.000 LF
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

6206000C 4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 35,847.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 35,900.000 LF
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

6209901 MISC. PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL WITHIN 1.000 LS
CONCRETE SURFACES

6209901 MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 1.000 LS

6209902 MISC. 18 IN. WHITE ISLAND TUBULAR MARKERS 56.000 EA

6209902 MISC. 18 IN. YELLOW ISLAND TUBULAR MARKERS 8.000 EA

6209902 MISC. CURB REFLECTORS 43.000 EA

6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 79,942.000 SQYD
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,244.000 SQYD

6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING

7032002 CLASS B CONCRETE (MISC) 62.200 CUYD

7069902 MISC. 6.5 FT X 7 FT DRAINAGE FLUME 1.000  EA

7069902 MISC. 7 FT X 7 FT DRAINAGE FLUME 2.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7101000 REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) 1,140.000 LB
7261012 12 IN. PIPE GROUP A 17.000 LF
7261015 15 IN. PIPE GROUP A 11.000 LF
7269903 MISC. PIPE LINER FOR 30 IN PIPE 7.000 LF
7310048 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 48 IN. 8.000 FT
7311052 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET5 FT X2 FT 5.000 FT
7319902 MISC. SHALLOW DROP INLET FOR DRAINAGE 2.000 EA
FLUME
8031000A TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE SODDING 1,500.000 SQYD
8061005 ROCK DITCH CHECK 100.000 LF
8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 24.000 LF
8061007A CURB INLET CHECK 14.000 EA
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 51.000 CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 2,090.000 LF
6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 1,038.000 LF
6061061 MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT. - 3 IN. 563.000 LF
SPACING
6061068 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 1.000 EA
(EXTENDED CURB)
6061070 MGS VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION 3.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 20.000 EA
9011313 LUMINAIRE, LED-C 9.000 EA
9014004 CONDUIT, 4 IN. RIGID, PUSHED 626.000 LF
9016110 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1 4.000 EA
9017407 CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 690.000 LF
BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG
9020513 SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 3B 21.000 EA

9020514 SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE 4B 6.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
9020833 SH-FLAT SHEET - SIGNAL SIGN 120.000 SQFT
9020834 SIGNAL SIGN, MOUNTING HARDWARE 25.000 EA
9022708 POST, SIGNAL 8 FT. 4.000 EA
9023245 POST, TYPE C, 45 FT. ARM OR 13.7 M ARM 1.000 EA
9023255 POST, TYPE C, 55 FT. ARM 1.000 EA
9023340 POST, TYPE B, LONGEST ARM 40 FT. OR 12.2 M 2.000 EA
9023350 POST, TYPE B, LONGEST ARM 50 FT. OR 15.2 M 1.000 EA
9023355 POST, TYPE B, LONGEST ARM 55 FT. 1.000 EA
9024283 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY HOUSING, NEMA TS2 4000 EA
CONTROLLER
9025200 CONDUIT, 2 IN., TRENCH WITH TRACER WIRE 66.000 LF
9025300 CONDUIT, 3 IN., TRENCH WITH TRACER WIRE 211.000 LF
9027300 CONDUIT, 3 IN., PUSHED WITH TRACER WIRE 958.000 LF
9028208 CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER 290.000 LF
9028308 CABLE, 16 AWG 2 CONDUCTOR 2,560.000 LF
9028310 CABLE, 16 AWG 5 CONDUCTOR 2,570.000 LF
9028311 CABLE, 16 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR 5,800.000 LF
9028500 CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, IN DUCT 2,400.000 LF
9028810 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1 3.000 EA
9028811 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2 9.000 EA
9028812 PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 3 3.000 EA
9029100 BASE, CONCRETE 21.500 CUYD
9029401 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND LIGHTING 1.000 LS
9029901 MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND 1.000 LS
PROGRAMMING
9029902 MISC. ATC TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER 4.000 EA
9029902 MISC. AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON AND 10.000 EA

SIGNING WITH VERBAL WALK MESSAGE
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Item No. Description Quantity Units

9029902 MISC. COMBINATION PAD MOUNTED 120V/240V 3.000 EA
POWER SUPPLY & LIGHTING CONTROLLER

9029902 MISC. COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, 10.000 EA
TYPE 1S

9029902 MISC. EXTENSIONS FOR PUSHBUTTON (14-INCH 16.000 EA
MAX)

9029902 MISC. NETWORK CONNECTED SIGNAL MONITOR 4.000 EA

9029902 MISC. POWDER COATING FOR PEDESTRIAN PUSH 6.000 EA
BUTTON EXTENSIONS

9029902 MISC. SL DISTRICT TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTION 4.000 EA
SYSTEM

9031270A 2 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 144.000 LF

9031271A DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2 IN. PSST - 12 GA. 10.000 EA

9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 70.000 SQFT

9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT 55.000 SQFT

9109901 MISC. ITS ASSET MANAGEMENT TOOL 1.000 LS

9109902 MISC. FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE 22.000 EA

9109902 MISC. INSTALL MODOT FURNISHED IP- 4.000 EA
ADDRESSABLE POWER STRIP

9109902 MISC. INSTALL OR RELOCATE EXISTING 4.000 EA
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

9109902 MISC. MODOT BURIED CABLE DRIVABLE 8.000 EA
DELINEATOR POST

9109902 MISC. SM FIBER OPTIC JUMPER 16.000 EA

9109902 MISC. SM FIBER OPTIC PIGTAIL 16.000 EA

9109902 MISC. WALL-MOUNT FIBER INTERCONNECT 4.000 EA
CENTER

9109903 MISC. CONDUIT, HDPE, TRENCH, 2 IN. 51.000 LF

9109903 MISC. RELOCATE FIBER OPTIC CABLE, 24 STRAND, 255.000 LF
SINGLE MODE

9029902 MISC. POWDER COATING FOR 40 FT. MAST ARM 1.000 EA
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Item No.

9029902

9029902

9029902

9029902

9029902

9029902
9029902

9029902

7040163
7040163

Description
AND 25 FT. MAST ARM, TYPE B POST

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR 40 FT. MAST ARM
AND 30 FT. MAST ARM, TYPE B POST

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR 45 FT. MAST ARM,
TYPE C POST

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR 50 FT. MAST ARM
AND 35 FT. MAST ARM, TYPE B POST

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR 55 FT. MAST ARM
AND 35 FT. MAST ARM, TYPE B POST

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR 55 FT. MAST ARM,
TYPE C POST

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR POST, SIGNAL 8 FT.

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR PUSHBUTTON
EXTENSIONS-CREVE COEUR

MISC. POWDER COATING FOR SIGNAL POST
PEDESTAL

CONCRETE CRACK FILLER
CONCRETE CRACK FILLER

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

4.000
10.000

4.000

3,222.000
1,708.000

Units

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA

SQYD
SQYD
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240816-F03

IS 64-1(110) JSLMO0047

JSLMO0047-ROUTES 1-64, I1-44, 364-ST LOUIS, ST LOUIS CITY, ST CHARLES COUNTIES
IS 64-1(110) JSLMO0047

Bridge netting and fencing
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Contract ID: 240816-F03

Letting Date: August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: JSLMO0047
Counties: ST CHARLES, ST LOUIS, ST LOUIS CITY

District: St. Louis

DBE Goal Percent:

Description: ****(1): Job JSLM0047 Route I-44, 1-64, 364 ST CHARLES, ST LOUIS, ST LOUIS CITY
County. Bridge netting and fencing at 1-64 from 18th Street to 4th Street, I-64 over the

Missouri River, 364 over the Missouri River, 1-44 near Park Avenue and 7th Street, and |-44 at

Carr Street, the total length of improvement being 0 miles.

Contract Time: DT - 7/1/2025

Item No. Description

2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

6071013A CHAIN-LINK FENCE (72 IN.)

6071040 DRIVE GATE (CHAIN-LINK)

6071043A 3-STRAND BARBED WIRE EXTENSION FOR CHAIN-
LINK FENCE

6079902 MISC. 12 FT. PATH GATE VINYL COATED - BLACK

6079902 MISC. 14 FT. PATH GATE

6079902 MISC. 14 FT. PATH GATE VINYL COATED - BLACK

6079902 MISC. DRIVE GATE (CHAIN-LINK) VINYL COATED -
BLACK

6079903 MISC. 3-STRAND BARBED WIRE EXTENSION FOR
CHAIN-LINK FENCE VINYL COATED - BLACK

6079903 MISC. CHAIN-LINK FENCE (72 IN.) VINYL COATED -
BLACK

6123001 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)

6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL

6161098A CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR

Quantity
1.000
1,443.000
5.000
1,443.000

1.000
2.000
1.000
3.000

1,246.000
1,246.000

1.000
4.000
2.000

Units
LS
LF
EA
LF

EA
EA
EA
EA

LF

LF

LS
EA
EA

IS 64-1(110)
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Item No. Description Quantity
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169901 MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000

6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000

7039905 MISC. DEBRIS CONTAINMENT NETTING SYSTEM 6,680.000

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units

LS
LS
SQYD
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240816-G01
FAF 13-1(33) J7P3457
J7P3457-ROUTE 13,39-STONE, BARRY COUNTIES

FAF 13-1(33) J7P3457

Bridge washing
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
6161005
6161008
6161012
6161013
6161014
6161025
6161099

6181000
6205309

6206001C

6207001
6208076
6274000

9029400

240816-G01

August 16, 2024 11:00 AM Projects: J7P3457
BARRY, STONE

Southwest DBE Goal Percent:

**¥%(1): Job J7P3457 Route 13, 39 BARRY, STONE County. Bridge washing on Route 13 over
Table Rock Lake in Kimberling City and on Route 39 over Table Rock Lake in Shell Knob, the

total length of improvement being 0.644 miles.
DT - 5/23/2025

Description

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

BUOQYS (BOATS KEEP OUT)

BUOYS (NO WAKE)

SPECIAL SIGN ASSEMBLY (BOATS KEEP OUT)
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION

TEMPORARY REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 24 IN.,
WHITE

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
4 IN TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Quantity
520.000
2.000
16.000
38.000
4.000
150.000
2.000

1.000
48.000

4,246.000

4,246.000
3,691.000
1.000

1.000

Units
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
LF

LF

LF
LF
LS

LS

FAF 13-1(33)



MaOT
)
Missouri Department of Transportation
Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 240816-G01 Page 59 of 75
Item No. Description Quantity Units
7039901 MISC. Bridge Washing 1.000 LS

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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240816-G02
FAS S604(61) J750532
J750532 - ROUTE 90 - MCDONALD COUNTY

FAS S604(61) J7S0532

Bridge replacement
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2022010
2035000
2035500
2036000
2037075
2071000
2142000
2143000
3040143
3105002
4011209
4019905
6113020
6113040
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030

240816-G02

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: J7S0532
MCDONALD

Southwest DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

**¥%(1): Job J7S0532 Route 90 MCDONALD County. Bridge replacement over Little Sugar
Creek near Pineville, the total length of improvement being 0.265 miles.

DT - 12/1/2025

Description Quantity
REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.000
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 558.000
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 687.000
COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 446.000
COMPACTING IN CUT 4.200
LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 0.400
FURNISHING ROCK FILL 378.000
PLACING ROCK FILL 378.000
TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 1,185.000
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 13.200
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 31.800
MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 1,087.600
FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,098.000
PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 1,098.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,255.000
ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 4.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 60.000
TYPE lll MOVEABLE BARRICADE 10.000

Units
LS
CUYD
CUYD
CUYD
STA
STA
CUYD
CUYD
SQYD
TONS
TONS
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQFT
EA
EA
EA

FAS S604(61)
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Item No.
6161099

6181000
6181020
6206000C

6206001C

6207001
6240101A
6274000

7250412
7250418
7322012A

7322018A

8025006
8051000A
8061003
8061004
8061005
8061016
8061017
8061019
8061050
6061060

Description

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND
STAKING

12 IN. PIPE GROUP C
18 IN. PIPE GROUP C

BEVELED PIPE END TREATMENT FOR 12 IN. OR
ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE PIPE

BEVELED PIPE END TREATMENT FOR 18 IN. OR
ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE PIPE

MULCHING

SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES
SEDIMENT TRAP EXCAVATION
SEDIMENT TRAP ROCK

ROCK DITCH CHECK

SEDIMENT REMOVAL

TEMPORARY SEEDING

SILT FENCE

TYPE C BERM

MGS GUARDRAIL

Quantity
4.000

1.000
2.000
2,320.000

2,320.000

760.000
2,284.000
1.000

34.000
29.000
2.000

2.000

1.000
0.500
13.200
17.600
357.000
45.000
0.500
771.000
501.000
202.000

Units
EA

LS
EA
LF

LF

LF
SQYD
LS

LF
LF
EA

EA

ACRE
ACRE
CUYD
CUYD
LF
CuUYD
ACRE
LF
LF
LF



b
| Mo

s, — 4

Missouri Department of Transportation

Notice To Contractors - Contract ID 240816-G02 Page 63 of 75
Item No. Description Quantity Units
6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 4.000 EA
(REGULAR/NO CURB)
6061080 MGS END ANCHOR 1.000 EA
6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 3.000 EA
9031280 2.5IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 32.000 LF
9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 2.000 EA
2061000 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION 70.000 CUYD
2160500 REMOVAL OF BRIDGES 1.000 LS
5031011A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MINOR ROAD) 116.000 SQYD
7011106 DRILLED SHAFTS (4 FT. 0 IN. DIA)) 24.000 LF
7011205 ROCK SOCKETS (3 FT 6 IN. DIA)) 40.000 LF
7011300 VIDEO CAMERA INSPECTION 4.000 EA
7011400 FOUNDATION INSPECTION HOLES 80.000 LF
7011600 SONIC LOGGING TESTING 4.000 EA
7021212 GALVANIZED STRUCTURAL STEEL PILES (12 IN) 264.000 LF
7026000 PRE-BORE FOR PILING 90.000 LF
7027000 PILE POINT REINFORCEMENT 12.000 EA
7032003 CLASS B CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE) 121.600 CUYD
7034216 TYPE H BARRIER 810.000 LF
7034221 SLAB ON CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 1,180.000 SQYD
7056024 NU 63, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE NU-GIRDER 1,098.000 LF
7061060 REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES) 25,580.000 LB
7071000 CONDUIT SYSTEM ON STRUCTURE 1.000 LS
7123301 STEEL INTERMEDIATE DIAPHRAGM FOR P/S 12.000 EA
CONCRETE GIRDERS
7123610 SLAB DRAIN 44.000 EA

7151001 VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS 2.000 EA
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
7161000 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 6.000 EA
7161002 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD 12.000 EA

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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240816-G05
FAF-265-1(7) JSR0010
JSR0010 - ROUTE 265 - STONE COUNTY

FAF-265-1(7) JSR0010

ADA improvements
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
2029903
2079903
3040143
5021108
6049902
6049904
6071101
6081000
6081010
6081012
6085008
6086004
6086008
6091052
6092011
6099903
6161005
6161008

240816-G05

August 16, 2024
STONE

Southwest

***%(1): Job JSR0010 Route 265 STONE County. ADA improvements at various locations in

11:00 AM Projects: JSR0010

DBE Goal Percent: 4.00

Crane, the total length of improvement being 0 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description

MISC. SIDEWALK MANICURING

MISC. ADA LINEAR GRADING

TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)
CONCRETE PAVEMENT ( 8 IN. NON-REINF)
MISC. ADJUSTING MANHOLE

MISC. STEEL PLATE

MODIFIED CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE A
CONCRETE MEDIAN

CONCRETE CURB RAMP

TRUNCATED DOMES

PAVED APPROACH, 8 IN.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN.

CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B

INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A
MISC. MODIFIED TYPE S CURB
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM

Quantity
100.000
1,351.000
1,163.000
41.500
2.000
15.000
6.000
40.500
192.600
399.000
266.400
530.700
99.700
38.600
185.100
28.000
1,010.000
2.000

Units
LF
LF
SQYD
SQYD
EA
SQFT
LF
SQYD
SQYD
SQFT
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EA

FAF-265-1(7)
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Item No. Description Quantity Units
6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 50.000 EA
6161033 DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 6.000 EA
6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 2.000 EA
6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

6169902 MISC. ADA COMPLIANT MOVEABLE BARRICADE 23.000 EA
6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
6200036 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 194.000  EA
MARKING, 30 IN WHITE MIDBLOCK
6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,678.400  LF
6229903 MISC. SIDEWALK JOINT GRINDING 50.000  LF
6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND 1.000 LS
STAKING
7034215 TYPE B BARRIER 188.000  LF
8031000A TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE SODDING 410000  SQYD
8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 36.000  LF
8061007A CURB INLET CHECK 25.000 EA
8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 15.000  CUYD
8061019 SILT FENCE 1,156.000  LF
9031241 BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY (PERFORATED SQUARE 29.000  EA
STEEL TUBE)
9031272A 2.25 IN. PSST POST INSERT (6 FT.) - 12 GA. 29.000  EA
9031280 2.5 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. 496.000  LF
9031285 CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST. - 7 GA. 31.000  EA
9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET 342250  SQFT

() Item will be bid as lump sum.
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240816-H01
FAS-S703(075) JOP3631
JOP3631 - ROUTE K, 61 - CAPE GIRARDEAU COUNTY

FAS-S703(075) JOP3631

Asphalt pavement repair
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
4030103

4071005
6123001
6161005
6161025
6161030
6161033
6161040
6161098A

6181000
6200021

6200024

6205902A

240816-H01

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM Projects: J9P3631

CAPE GIRARDEAU

Southeast DBE Goal Percent: 0.00

***%(1): Job J9P3631 Route K, 61 CAPE GIRARDEAU County. Asphalt pavement repair on

Route K from east of 1-55 to Route 61 and on Route 61 from Route K to west of |-55, the total
length of improvement being 6.642 miles.

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity Units
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP125C 463.900 TONS
MIX)

TACK COAT 295.000 GAL
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 1.000 LS
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 811.000 SQFT
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 120.000 EA
TYPE lll MOVEABLE BARRICADE 2.000 EA
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE 60.000 EA
FLASHING ARROW PANEL 4.000 EA
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT 2.000 EA

COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR
FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 1.000 EA
MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 2.000 EA
MARKING, STRAIGHT ARROW

6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 2,797.000 LF

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

FAS-S703(075)
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Item No. Description Quantity
6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE 1,436.000
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 2,016.000
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

6221003 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR 927.000
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (GREATER THAN 3 IN.
THICK)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units
LF

SQYD

SQYD
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240816-H03
JSTO113
JST0113-ROUTES H,KK,KK-MADISON, BOLLINGER, ST FRANCOIS, CAPE GIRARDEAU, PERRY COUNTIES
JSTO0113

Resurface
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

240816-H03

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM

BOLLINGER, CAPE GIRARDEAU, MADISON,
PERRY, ST FRANCOIS

Southeast DBE Goal Percent:

*rrx(1): Job JST0113 Route H, KK, & KK BOLLINGER, CAPE GIRARDEAU, MADISON,
PERRY, ST FRANCOIS County. Resurface on Route H in St Francois County from Route DD
to the south intersection of Route 67, on Route KK from Route 51 to Route B in Cape
Girardeau County, on Route KK in Perry County from Route E to end of State maintenance,
the total length of improvement being 28.131 miles.

Projects: JST0113

Contract Time:

Item No.
4071005
6161005
6161025
6181000
6206000C

6206001C

6224010
3049910
3105002
4020520

3049910
3105002
4020520

DT - 11/1/2025

Description Quantity
TACK COAT 18,615.000
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 2,286.000
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 150.000
MOBILIZATION 1.000
4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 193,269.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 185,219.000
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS) 1,431.000
MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 816.700
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 94.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 8,472.300
(SURFACE LEVELING)

MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 736.400
GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 113.000
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 7,301.000

Units
GAL
SQFT
EA
LS

LF

LF

SQYD
TONS
TONS
TONS

TONS
TONS
TONS

JST0113
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Item No. Description Quantity
(SURFACE LEVELING)

3049910 MISC. PERMANENT AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT 111.800

3105002 GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B) 19.000

4020520 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 1,112.000

(SURFACE LEVELING)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Units

TONS
TONS
TONS
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240816-H04
JSEMO0065
JSEMO0065 - ROUTE I-55 - SCOTT COUNTY
JSEMO0065
Pavement repair
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Contract ID:

Letting Date:
Counties:

District:

Description:

Contract Time:

Item No.
3049910
4030116

4030217

4071005
6123001
6161005
6161008
6161025
6161030
6161033
6161040
6181000
6221001

240816-H04

August 16, 2024  11:00 AM

SCOTT

Southeast

DBE Goal Percent:
***%(1): Job JISEMO0065 Route I-55 SCOTT County. Pavement repair 0.5 miles south of Route

AB, the total length of improvement being 0.012 miles.
DT - 12/1/2024

Description

MISC. TEMPORARY AGGREGATE EDGE TREATMENT
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125B

MIX)

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP190B

MIX)
TACK COAT

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM
CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)

TYPE Il MOVEABLE BARRICADE
DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE
FLASHING ARROW PANEL
MOBILIZATION

COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR
REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Projects: JSEMO0065

Quantity

20.000
12.300

21.000

21.000
1.000
639.000
2.000
30.000
12.000
18.000
1.000
1.000
210.000

Units
TONS
TONS

TONS

GAL
LS
SQFT
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS
SQYD

JSEMO0065



